IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE THIAUNAL/ 7

AHMEDABAD BENCH
M fe_,

@

O.A. No. /5 31/89

T.A. No.
DATE OF DECISION__ 14/5/1993
Bhupendraprasad S.Gajjar Petitioner
shri C.S,Upadhaya Advocate for the Petitioner(s)
Versus

Union of India & others Respondent

MreAakil Kureshi Advocate for the Respondent(s)
CORAM :
The Hon’ble Mr. R.C.Bhatt : Judicial Member
The Hon’ble Mr. .R.Kolhatkar : Administrative lember.

i

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the Judgement {
To be referred to the Reporter or not 7 X
Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the Judgement ?

Whether it needs to be circulated to other Benches of the Tribunal ? t¥
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Bhupendraprasad sShantilal Gajjar,

Aged 30 years resident of AT & Post,s TRANOL

Taluka : ANAND,

District : Kheda,

Wworking as Junior zngineer ( Phones)

Under Al.LePhones,

Nadiad. eessdpplicant

Advocate Mr.CeSeUpadhaya
versus

1. Union of India,
Ministry of Communications,
Department of Telecommunications,.
(Telecom Board )
New Delhi-110 001

2. The Area Manager Telecomm@nication,
Satyen Chambers, Raopura,
Baroda-390 001

3+ The Telecom District LZngineer,
60,Patel Seciety,
Pable 00

aj -

Advocate MreAkil Kureshi

Jg UDGEMENT

Uehd/531/89 :
Date 3 14/5/93

Per : Hon'ble Shri MeK.Kolhatkar,
Administrative Member,

12 This is an origineal application under
section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal§Act,1985 «
Minor penalty of witholding of one increment for a
period of two years without cumulative effect was

imposed on the applicant by the Telecom District Engineer,
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Bharuch on 08-2-1986 for ghowimg gross negligence
of instructio;s and misguiding superior officers,

©€xXhibiting 1lack of devotion to duty and acting in
a4 manner unbecoming of a Governmznt servant. The
appellate authoiricty vize. Area Manager Telecom, vadodara

upheld the order of penalty on 21-10-87,. His revision

petition to the Tclecom Board hes also becn rejected by

Y
Member (PclSO?&l ) Teclecom Board by his order dated

6=12-88. The applicant nas approached the Tribunal for
quashing and seting aside the original order imposing
penalty, for arreares of pay @and allowances on that

Couneﬁnd any other relief,

2. The facts of the case are as bzlow 3
The applicent, while working as Junior
tngincer Telex, ankleshwar dealt with the case of
reconnection of telephone of a customer which remained
disconnccied for a period besyond 6 months. On an

application of the concerned customer addressed to

D = (T) with copy to J & ( phones ) requesting for

reconnection on the basis that the dues had been paid,

the Appliceant wiote on 3-7-85 a letter to S D O T,Bharuch

for issue of an advgce note for reconnection which advice
a&\‘;\_/;

note was issued on 10-7-85, bqu;aﬁgd&h- reconnection was

camsd out on 24-7-853&cpar&taly)a bonafide and feasibility

fﬂﬁv@t was also sent on j2-7-85 as asked for by Accounts
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Officer, T Re. According to applicant, no guidance

/
was :eCuivei/ﬁim betwesn 12-7-85, the date of issue

T

of feasibility report and 24-7-85, date of receonnection-w
39 According to P & T Menual Provisions as they
p)

stood at that time, heads of Telecom Circles/ Telecom
Districts alone were empowered to use discretionary
powers to restore the telephone connections closed for
non-payment of dues and even if the outstanding dues are
paid and reconnection applied for after 6 months but
within 2 years % of the date of reconnection. Our

L U/")"'\PL'

attention has been : to circular No.2-18/82 T R

Itkevals z6 A
dated 29=-1-=-86 which has * these powers.

4, According to the kespondznts, the Applicant
‘ /2>

should have known that the reconnﬁctii?/ﬁeyond the

powers vested with the Telecom District Engineer. The

Applicant should have filled in the proforma pertaining

to his section and submitted to S D O for further action.

The proforma for reconnection submitted on 12-7-85 was

not done by the Applicant but by the other J E phones.

5 In his rejoinder, the applicant has argued
‘that higher officer vim. S D O T Bharuch and D E T
Bharuch could have & restrained the Applicant from
reconnzction of the phone if the sanction was given
beyond their powers., Further S D O T Bharuch should not

have issued the advdce note, if the reconnaction of the
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telephones did not come within the purview.Applicant
has alleged that he had also cehRsulted the SD O T

on phone. It is argued that it cannot be said that

he had misguided the superidﬁb because he had clearly
mentioned the date of disconnection viz. 30-5-834 for
non-payment of dues in his original letter Zated

6e During the oral hearing, Applicant has
sought to make out that the charges of gross negligence,
lack of devotion to duty and conduet unbecoming of a
government servant have not at all besn established,

He relied on Union of India v/s J, Ahmed

( AIR 1979 sc 1022 ) for the proposition.that
negligence in discharge of duty would not contitute
misconduct unless the conseguence directly attributable
to negligence would be such as to be irreparable or

the resultant damages would be so heavy that the

degree of culpability would be very high. He relies

on Re.Srinivasan v/s Union of India ( 1982 Lab.
L.C. (lladras) 920) to argue that it is only conduct which
is iundecent, reprehensible or abominable involving
moral lapses which is conduct unbecoming of a

government ssrvdant,

e On perusal of the record, it is clear that
the only lapse of the Applicant was that , he sought

issue of advice note for reconnection of telephone
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without showing awareness of the procedure involved

in the case. This by itself, is a mere procegu:al

irregularitye

8. On the other hand, there is lack of
application of mind by Disciplinary -Appellate and
xevising authority as various stages as indicated
belowes=-
1. There is no allegation regarding lack of
integrity,although the original order of
[ ) punishment dated 6-2-86.(p-14) talks of
wavhibition of lack of absolute intigrity"
while summarizing the chairgese. The Applicant
in his Appeal memo( Page-17 para-4) has
referred to CBI case under lnvestigation.
During oral hearing, we asked both the parties

about the status oL the CBI case, if any,

but there was no knowledge about the same.

2. In his Appeal memo, the Applicant stated
that (a) he was a novice in his joo having
. : Dept
performed only 17 months' service in the P=3ri.

(b) If at all his innocent error of judgment

was considered a

%3]

dmounéagfo rmisguidance to
s D O T, Bharuch, he ought to have raised
an objection as queiy' which he could have
replisd properlye.(c) S D O T Bharuch, being

a Gagetted ( class II) afticel)on receipt
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of his report ought to have sought
approval of director for reconnection
as required by rules instead of issuing

a notee.

On these points, the Appellate
authority in its order (page-20) does not show evidence

of having applied its mind.

3. The Applicant repeated his arguments
in his memo of Revision (Ann.4/6) The
Revisionary authority in its order
(page-29) has repreated the poits made
in the order of Appellate‘ﬂuthOLity.
The mimor nature of the irregularity,
the inexperience of the Applicant, the
Y&
dubiousesss 0of S D O T all appear to
have escaped the attention of the
Revisionary authority. kegaiding
gquantum of punishment, the only oObser-
vation made is that the punishment
imposed cannot be considered to be
excessive,
9 In the light of the discussion and considering
the ratio of the well known case of Union of India v/s
lo athy
ParmaNand ( AIR 1989 sC 1185 ))while we are to
interfere with the guantum of punishment ourselves,

we consider this case to be a fit case for reconsideration
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of the guantum of punishment by the Revising Authority
Counsel for the respondents has also agreec that he
would suggest to the Telecom Board to reconsider the
cquantum of penalty in the light of observations of the

Tribunal. We, therefore, pass the following order.

ORDER

10. Application 1is partly allowed. Revising order
of Member (Personnel) Telecom Board, dated 6-12-1968

is guashed and set aside and tis matter is remanded to
respondent no.l to reconsider its order in the light of
our observations and to dispose it of according to rules
within a period of four months from the date of the

receipt of the copy of this orcer. No order as to costs.

RreM— M ooty

(R.C. Bhatt) (M.R. Kolhatkar)
Member (J) Mermber (Admn.)

*SS




CENTRAL.ADMINISfRATIVE TRI ZUNAL
sahmedabad Bench

x ‘| / X

. Application No, 5 (| of 19 45
»
Transfer Application No, 01d W.Pett No. .
- CERIIFICATE .

Certified that no further action is required tobe
taken and the case is fit for consignment to the Record’
Room (Decided) .

Dated =,'-.; }’.“ 1!\)(“‘

5 / L

Countersigned g 1 A ;

A \9'”)\‘\’&’1,»5\; (o Sicnature of the Dealing
e Assistant

Section Officer/fCourt officer
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APPLICATION UNDZR SECTION 19 OF THE ADMINIS TRATIVE

TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO., $ 73|  OF 1989

BCSOGMJAR e o0 0o e Applicant.
Versus

Union of India & others e.e.s... Respondents.

Title of the case : Punishment of stoppage of increment
fox two years without future effect.

INDGEZX

Description of documents

Sro Page NO.
No., relied upon.
2. Anul.A-1 A copy of the letter of the
subscriber dtd.15.6.85 ])
3. Ann, A=2 Copies of letter dtd.3.7.85 ; -
colly. of J.E.(P) G.I.D.C. Angleshwar |21-13
and Accounts Officev (®R)
letter dtdc 1806'850
4. Ann, A=-3 A cony of bonafide &f .l }9
ety . feagibility report
dtd.12.7.85.
S AnneA=4 Copies of charge sheet. (ANED
colly. dtde5.11.85 reply of the
applicant d4td.20.11.85
and punishment order
dtd.8.2.86,
6. Ann, A-§ Copy of appeal dtd.20.3.86 Ja -2y
colly. and sesy aponellate order
dtd.21.10.8¢ issued by the
Area Manager Telecom, Barpda.
Te Ann . A=5 Copy of revision appeal 15 oy
colly. dtd.2 3.1.88 and rejection #HXyx ’
order dtd.6.12.88 issued by the
Telecom Board, New Delhi,
Date : 4 .12.1989.

Places Ahmedabad.

X

Sl i P L Forte -

Signétu e of the apvolicant.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AHMEDABAD BENCH

AT AHMEDABAD,

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO, S5 ) OF 1989.

Bhupendraprasad Shantilai Gajjar
Aged 30 years resident of

AT & Post § TRANOL

Taluka ¢ ANAND

District ¢ Kheda

Working as Junior Engineer (Phones)

under A. E.Phonesl Nadiad. o000 Applicanto
Versus
1) The Union of India

2)

3)

Ministry of “ommunications’
Department of Telecommunications
(Telecom Byard)

New Delhi-110 001,

The Area Manager Telecommunication
Satyen Chambers, Raoopura'
Barnrda-290 001,

The Telecom District Engineer
60, Patel Society,
Bharuch-392 002. ) eesees Respondents.

Details of application -

1.

Particulars of the order agéinst which the
application is made.

.No. 2¢112/88 Vig,III
Date 6. 120 1988

Authority which Member (Personnel)

has passed the Telecom Board.

order. - Ministry of Communication
Department amdoF
Telecommunications,
New Delhi °

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal :

The applicant declares that .the subject matter of the
order against which he wants redressal is within the

jurisdiction of the Tribunal.

...'201
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Limitation

aoplicant further declares that the application
: a

is within the limitation period prescribed in

Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985,

Facts of the case ¢

e
The
4,
1.
2.

Annex.A.1

3.

"he wrote a letter dtd.3,7.85 to the s$.D.0.T. for issue

The apblicant says that he was anpointed as
Junior Telecom Officer on probation of one year
from 16.8.83. He completed his probation period
T
of one year and appointed on long term basis w.e.fe. "

17.8.84. He was working on thé‘post at Ankleshwar

f
under S.D.0.T., Bharuch.

The applicant says that one of the customers of

N

G,I:ﬂ:grgstate,Ankleshwgr viz, Shah Metal Industries

vide his letter dated 15.6.85 approched the
pDivisional Engineer (Telephones), Bharuch with a
copy to J.E.(Phones),Ankleshwar and S.D.0.T.,Bharuch
requesting to reconnect their telephone as %hey had
already paid the dues on 9.5.85. They had also
referred their earlier letter dtd.3.6.85 in that

letter. A copy of the said letter is annexed

herewith and markeds as Annexture A.l.u////

]
-

The applicant say that since no instructions
whatsoever were received from his higher authorities

viz. S.D.0.T.,Bharuch and Divisional Engineer,Bharuch

of Advice note for reconnection of the Telephone

No.2466, referring the letter dated 18.6.85 received

from the Accounts Officer (TR) of the D.B.Telephones,

...3...
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Bharuch, which was addressed to him and a copy
was sent to J.E.(Phones),Aﬁkleshwaf (GBI DeCo) »

A cony of each letter is annexed herewith and

\k//g;nnx.A=2’collx.marked as Annexture A.2 collectigwiely.

4, The a_plicant says that the Bonafide and
Feasibility report as asked for by the Accoynts
Officer {(TR) vide his letter dtd.18.6.85 was sent
to the D.E.T. Bharuch on 12.7.85. A copy of the

report is annexed herewith and marked as

Arlne)(oA"3o An.nexture A. 3.

5. The @»licant says that the S.D.0.T. Bharuch
issued Advice note No.G=5244 3t3.10.7.85 for
reconnection which was carried out on 24,7.85
sinée all the records in connection with the
Telephone Np.2466 was available with the

S.D.0.T. Bharuch the advice note might have been

issued after taking imto account and verifying
the records at his level., However, the applicant

.says that from 3,7.85 the date on which the issue m
03 daoke  vasteT  tuens oaalud | WU Hee dala”
of reconnegtion i.e. on 24.7.85, he instructions
were received either from the S,D.0.T.,Bharuch or
D.E.T. Bharuch to the effect that no reconnection
should be made, inspite of the B.& F report sent
by the applicant to the higher authorities on
12.7.85. Thus both the higher authorities have
acted as a spectator, since the -applicant had
put in only eleven month service after completion
of the probation period of one year, the senior
rofficers should have guided the Junior Officer,-
if anything contrayyto the rules, ofcourse
inadvertantly, is going on. The applicant says

that he was made scape goat in this case.
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6. The applicant says that D.E. Telecom Bharuch
vide his memorandum dtd.5.11.85 issued a charge

sheet against him under Rule 16 of C.C.S.(C.C.A.)

"
"

'Rﬁles, 1965 'on the following charges.
-{1) Shown gross negligence of instructions
and misquiding superior officers.
+€2).- exsbited lae of devotion to duty
(3) acted in the maqngr‘of Unbecoming of a
Government Servent, thereby violating
the rules 3(%)(ii) and 3(1) (iii) of
C.C.3.80Hduct Rules, 1964,
"Against this, the applicént made repfesentation
dated 20.11.85. Thereafter the D.E.T. Bharuch 3
inflicted punishment of stoppage of one increment
for a period of two years without commu@atlve effect

vide his letter dtd.8.2.,86.

The applicant challanges the punishment arder and

the enquiry made on the following grounds.

(1) According- to Rule 16(1) (a), the disciplinary
,authority has to record his findings on each
imputation of misconduct or misbehaviour.

(2) The disciplinary and punishment authority is the
same hence the principles of natural justice

. is violated. in this case.

‘ _ After issuing of charge sheet, the case was
’\K wes handed over to the CBI for investigation.
(4)

»

The charges/imputations made in the charge sheet
and the finding arrieved at by the di scipling
authori ty/punishment authority are on different

1

charyes.

PR IRE




Annexe.A=4 collye.

AnnexeA=5.Colly.

8.

Annex.A=56 Colly.

&
207
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(5} The reasons for proving the charges
and for violation of rules 3(i)(iij and
Y. 3(4) (ii1) of C.C.S.(Conduct) Rules,1964
have not been given in the order of punishme
-nt dtdeB8+.2.86. Thus the order of

punishment can not be said a speaking order.
The conies of the Memorandum dated 5.11.85, reply
dated 20.11.85 to the Manorandum and the
punishment order dtde8.2.86 are annexed herewi th

and marked as Anncexure A.4 collectgwely.

The a.plicant had apnroached to the appellate
authority vide his apoeal dtd.20.3.88 against the
punishmgnt order dtde8.2.86, but the punishment
was conférmed by the avpellate authority viz.

tﬁe Area Manager Telecommunications Baroda

vide his order dtd.21.10,87. The copies of the
apoeal and the order on the appeal are annexed

and marks is Annexute—A.5 colly.

The applicant had approachato the Supreme
authority i.e. Telecom Board, New Delhi vide his
anpeal dated 23.1.88 but the petition was rejected
by that authority vide his order dtd.6.12.88.

The copies of the appeal and the order

rejecting the appeal are annexed and marked as

Annexure A.6 Collve.

9.

The apolicant says that, being aggrieved with the
decision of the higher authsrities viz. Area
Manager Telecom, Baroda and Telecom Board,

New Delhi, he preferred this application before

the Hon'ble Tribunal for due justice.

.‘.6...
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5.  Grounds for relief with Legal provisions s

(1) The punishment order dated 8.,2.86 passed by the
Telecom District BEngineer, Bharuch may be quashed

and setaside.

(2) . The respondent authorities may be directed to
release the increment due and pay the arrears of

pay and allowances due on this account. .
The Legal provisions in this regard is as under s-

The authority has charge sheeted on the following
dharges H
(1) Shown gross negligence of instructions and

Misguidiﬁg éuéefior gfficers.

(2) Exhibited lack of devotion to duty.
(3) . Acted in the manner of unbecgming of a
Government Servane -
thereby violated the rule 3(i) (ii) and 3(1)(111)
Of CeCeSe cOnduct Rules, 1964.
(4) In case of Union of India v J.Ahmed
- ATR 1979 Sc-1022, the Supreme Court has observed when
negligence in perfprmance of duty amounts to
misconduct as under 3 -
WThere may be negligence in performance of duty
and a lapse in perfermance of duty or error of
judgment in evaluating the developing eituation
may be negligence in discharge of duty but would
not cohstitute misconduct;unless the conseguences
'directly attributable to negligence would be such

as to be 1rreparable or the resul tant damage would

be so heavy that the degree of eapabillty would
be very high.®

0007...
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Thus the applicant can not be said to have been
acted negligently, so far a5 the charge No.1 is

concernead.

(b) In the above referred case it was further onserved that
"In the conduct rules, the expression Devotion to
duty".appears to havebeen usead as something opposed
to indkfferesnce to duty or easy going or fightﬁhearted

aporoach to dutye.

1
N,
2

The applicant has obtained the prior approval of his

superior on 10,7.85 for reconnection of telephone.

However the Bonafide and Feasibility report was sent
" ~ = ‘

) A ,
on 12.7.85 before reconnect10qslnce no contrary

A~

instructions were reéeived after 12 days of furnishing
B.& F. report and as the Advice notewﬁés issued by the
S.D.0.Ts Paruch, the telephone was reconnected on
24,7.85., The entire record was with\S.D.O.T. Bharuch,
the ad¥lce note must have been issued by him after
varifying éhaé récord. Hence it can not be said that

the applicant has shemed the lack of devotion to duty.

(c) "conduct unbecoming of a Government Servant" has been
(:’\-'-’ . (N4 .
explained case of R.Srinivasan ard Union of India, 1982

lab I.c. (Mad) 920 as under.

"What is conduct . unbecomiﬂg of a Government Servant
has not been defined or explained xx in the Central
civil Services (Sonduct) Rules, 1964. According
to webster's Internaticenal dictionary the word
‘unbecoming' means ‘unsuitable', 'indecorous’,

- " Vimproper'. In the light of the ordinary dictionary
meaning of the word a conduct which is indecent,
reprehansible or abominable involving moral

o # T a though not leger tapses, .is conduct unbecoming of
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a Government Servant."

The applicant has not done any of the acts
mentioned @ove while performing his duties
it can not be said that he has acted in a manner

of unbecoming of a Government Servant.

6. Details of the remedies enehausted;

The applicant declares that he has availed of all
the remedies available t6 him under the relevant

service rules, etc.

Against the‘order of punfsﬁment of felecom District
Engineer, PBharuch dtd.8.é.86 he approached to the

Area Manager Telecom, Vadodaravvidé his appeal dtd. )
20.3.86. Against the appellate ofder dtd;21.10.87 ’
issued by that authority he approachéd the Telecom

Board, New Delhi vide his revision appeal dtd.23.1.88,
“wgiéh was rejected by the Ministry of Communication

vide their Qrder dated 6.12.88.

¢ & Matters no previously filed ot pending with any other court.

the applicant further declaregﬁhat he had not previously
filed any application, writ petition or'suit»regarding
the matter in respect of,which this application has
been made,‘before any court or any“other authority or

~ any other bench of the Tribunal nor any such application,

writ petition or suit is pending before any af them.

8. Reliefs soughts.

] 1

In view of the facts mentioned in para 4 .above the
applicant prays for the following reliefs 3=
1) The impugned order dtd.8.2.86 issued by the

v .
Telecom District Engineer, Bharuch, imposing the

Al

...9...
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penalty of stoppage of one increment for a
period of two xmm years without, cummulative

effect may be quashed and set aside.

(2) The arrears of pay and allowances on that account
be paid to the applicant.
(3) Any other relief as deemd fit by the Hon'ble

Tribunal in the interest of justice,

9, Interim Order if any praved.

No interim relief is vrayed as it cover under

para 8.above,

~

10, No intimation regarding the date of hearing is
required as the apnlication is being filed through

as advocate.

11, Particulars of Postel order filed in respect of the

application fee

No.,of I.P.C,. DD/6 194263 of Rse50/=
Date of Issue 21.11,89
Name of the issuing Gujarat High Court-
Post Office. Post Office, Ahmedabad=-9.,
To which P,O.is Ahmedabad,
Payable.

12, List of enclosures 3 As per #@inder attached,

V ERIPFPI CAPLIORN

I Bhupendraprasad Gajjar Son of Shantilal Gajjar aged 30 years
working as Junion Engineery Telecom under A.E.Phones,Nadiad

resident of Tranol Taluka Anand, Discrict ¢ Kheda,Pin. 388335

...'10....
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er & ES

do hereby verify that the contents of paras 1 to 4,
6, 7 and 10 to 12 are true to my personal knowledge
and para'5, 8 and 9 betieved to be true on legal

advice and that I have not suppressed any material fact.

Dates- 4 /21589

Place 3 Ahmedabad. ' v
x
' Signature of the applicant.

Identified by me

(C.S.UPADHYAY)
Advocate for the applicant.

"

| oslh
ciled by Mr... St S0 s g

Learned Advecate for etitioners

with second 56t & .- 3pn- &S
1 ! * ° gopies coL¥ .%)((Bdlnt s=aiveq (o
other side / _

ot }.» Dy.Régistrar C.AT(D)
) "'}'2/’7 A'bad Bench
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Engineers & Structural Fabricators,

¥ L ) Factory :
o . /5 C-1/3914, GIDC Estate,
" ANKLESHWAR 393 002
3 ' ( GUIARAT )
Phone : 2466
Ref. No. #MI/M/ 374 /85 Date :  15,6,1985
The Divisioral Ezngigeer(’i’elephones)
Pat Sociaty, -
Bﬁa‘rgch-— 39%00}
C s

Sub: Connection of our telephopne No. 2466
Dear Sir,
This has reference to our earlier letter No, SMI/W/ 36/

85 dated 3,6,1985 regarding reconnection of our abgve
telephone, -

In this connection, please note that we have paid
Rs,221-00 on 9, 5, 1985 vide Receipt No, 4878/111, We
therefore very sincerely request you to kindly reconnect
our above telephone Irmediately,

Your early action in this matte will be higly
appreciated,

Tanking you,

Yours faithf 5 ;
for SH&H METAL INDUSTRI 8,

o )
( »#@v/t/g " C M
K-\Q’- AL, \IZ( Junion Engineer (Phoneg)
—_— - Ankleshwar- 393 002
2. Sc Do Oc To
. Behind Polytechnic College,
. niJ"Bharuch
ot 1 |8
! /"/ "; ’ !
/.L\\' 2 ! ¥
it ¢ ‘ g&
d ] 4 . -
e/ A 3)"%’37 ()* 4 % ,
Al v - T o
\&b Y Mi.j/ e Ry
AR G 0z,
peT?

. A,V\l\(\fx ES VTR }‘" ’ ) é_& ‘

._SHAH METAL INDUSTRIES
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/ S o Q /
" J. E. Phones (G1DU. B N @

. 'To) |
Ankleshwar - 393 00?

, .. 3Do. Teeeééuplu.
;m .m,_x\ S5 -5¢ [ | diel B3HSS
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i . GOVERNMENT. OF INDIA . vt % " )
' " DEPARTMENT OF T& JLECOMIMUNI CATICIS, - L

QEFLCE OF THE DISTRICT TELECOM ENGINEER, B H A R U C He

,J l» / BSG /Q r“‘..|1 ATTY T YA mram /S‘/;\, ‘A/é(. S
NOs (v - 534/BR0 e DATED AT BUARUC.I THE 5/4 Mo '9s

MEMORANDU 4
——— e

.8ri B,S°GAJqAR, Junior Engineer, Anyaleggking in ther officae
of the Telecom District Engineer, Bharuch ig hereby iformed that
it is provossd to take action against him under Rule 16 of ¢, CeSe

(CeCeAe) Rules 1965, A otatement of the 1m>utationr of misconduct

or misbehaviour on which action is provos d to be taken as

mentidned
above, 13 enclosed,
Ze Shri BeSeGajjar is hereby given an opportunity to .
make such representation as he bay wish to make against the ;i
pProposal, S
3¢ If Shri B;S.Gajjar, fails to submit his represen-'

Ty tation within 10 days of the receipt of this Memeorandum, it will be

make and orders will be
B¥syaiixn, s, s, Gajjar X _partg.

4, The recei st of tails memorandum should be chnOW*edgacby

garL B.SeGajjar. \1{ [
y | oY, w ?S
A Cne

presured that he has no representation to
‘liable to bd nassed against Shri

£pcls-(Annexure foteless] TILLCOM DISTRIST £NGI szﬂ,
60 PATEL BQCIETY, L ‘ /
ATl p.s.cargar, BHRUUCH. 392 0092, ., ’
JUNIOR ENGINEER, , \
Ankaleshwar, : Y t\
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STAT MENT CF IMPUTATIONS  OF

MISCONDUGT OR MiSBEHAVIOUR ON WHIGH
. ACTION UNDER RULE16 O CeC.5 AND (C.C.A) RULES 1965 tg PROPOSED
© TO BE taken against EpY BEBYBAIINE, SR BeSsCATIAR, JLE. GeIeD.C (&EX)
* NCW WCRRING A8 J,.E, TELEX ANKALESWAR, VWPER 8.D.0.7, BHxRUC“'

L
———— ——

~,During the investigation of X irrequlsr reconnection of xx
televhone ne., aks 2466

s

1, T¢lephona NO.AKS=2466 previded to M/S shsh Mewal Industrjes
C~139/4 G.I.D.C.JAnkaleshwar on 5-1-83 under Special category was
disconnectecd on'ﬁd-8-84 due to nonpayment.of bill dated 11-7.84
for Rw,221/-

.0 AFter payment of the o/s pill dted 11-7-84 by the Sai@;Sub‘
sriber vyae receipt No.4873/111 dtd 9-5-8%, the subsriber ha s
applied for‘rcconnedtionl vide his letter NOeSM~1/W/366,/85 dated ?
3-6-~85, |, . 1’%_,(((‘}((7 ‘

3. Based on the subsribers letter u/r and this office reeed S
the SDOT BCH has been asked vide this office letter No,TRA/BCH/AKS/RC/

~85-86/1 dated 18-6-85 endorsing copy to J.m, GeI.DsC AKS to forward
.the report of BONAFIBBS AND FEASIBILITY for/éonyeying the apopoval

0 the competent authority for raconnection’of the telephone as the
‘same was under disconnection for more than six months, Sri B.Se.Gajjar
JeE.GIDC AKS. has writtep to SROT BCH vide his I;ZE@r No«TR1/85-86/26 g
dtd 3-7-85 citing this office reference that “as per the T,p.5's (TRA)
orfice letter addrassed t, SDOT and copy endorsed to nim, that the

AX3 2466 15 to be reéonnected and requested gm the SDOT BCH to issua
the necessary Advice Note for reconnection.

4. The sSpor BCH has igsyed A/N NoeG=5244 dtc 107-85 for R/C which
was carried out by Sri BeS.Gajjar,

Thus Sri BeS.Gajjar JgoE. while discharging his dutied as JeBe AKS
(G.I.D.C. EXGE) 1is found to have misguided the 8.D.0.T. BcH and not
aﬁted upto the instructions Of this office wherein the bonafides angd b3
feasibility Teport has been called for resulting in unauthorisegd
‘reconnection of the telephone no, AKS=2466, -
! ST1 Be8eGajjar, JeBe GuI.D.C.aKS is thye alleged to have (1) shown
| gross negligance of Iuxkrymin instructions ang Misguiding superior
;;officers and (2) exibitted 1ack ef devotion to duty and (3) acted
!

1

{

i

in the manner of unbecoming of a Government Servant , thereby viol at-
ing the rules 3 (3) (11) and 3 (1) (1i1) of CeCe3. Conduct Rules 1964.
§ -— ——
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DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS.

THZ TALECOM DISTRICT ENGINEER, BHARUCH. 392 002,

|

‘GSEQ/BGG/15 dated at Bharuch the 8-2-'8

3 ; J/Ln /ff"
<« S;i B.S Gajjar, Junior Engineer O/e the Telecom District Engineer

.‘M'Bharuch hag been charged for violation of Rule 3 (i) (ii) and 3 eof
4 CcCS cenduct Rules 1964 as he misguided his superior Officer amz in
writfing for issue of Advice Nete for reconnection of Telephene Noe
AKS 2466 imstead of submitting the Bonafides and Feasibility Report
as called for*by the Accounts Officer 0/e The T.D.E. Bharuch and
thus exhibitﬂgd Jack of abselute integrity and devetien te duties,

In his explanation te the Memo No. 0-524/BSG/8 dated 5-11-'85
he has ststed that he has neither vielated the rules nor misguided his §
Superior Cfficer and reconnected the tlephone after consulting his
SeDeCeT @n phone - Thus he did not accept the charge.

I. Sri NsK.Mendal, Telecom District Engineer, Bharuch, having
g one threugh the explanation dated 20-11-85 of 8ri BsSe.Gajjar f£m
do net agree with the centention of the official and so I ceme to

the cenalusien that the charges framed against the otficial are proved X
as he has failed teo give any satisfactery explanatien for not
furrishing the B an¢ ¥ renort,

i ORDER: - Therefore, I, Sri N.K.Mendal Telecom District Engineer,
] Bharuch nereby order that ene increment of pay due en the impedi gte

next anniversary day be withheld tor a perdécd of TWO YLARS without

e

i future cummulative effect,

] (N.K, MONDAL)

TELECOM DISTRICT ENCINEERZ
A copy ©f this memo is issued to BHARIICH. 322 202,

~ Ay

'(1) Sri B.S.Gajjar, JeEe Through Se.De0sTe BChe

' (2) The SeDsO.T. Bharuch. e is requested to cdeliver the Offl cial's
copy (enciosed n/w) under clear receipt and forward the sane to

this eftice,

(3) The Directer, Telecom. Bareda for f/f/9 intormaticon.

i (4) Jea.0. (Pay) O/6 The T.Deis Bch for n/a.

. (3) Q Pile of the Officials ¢(€Jﬁ@.<}p7

axr,

Regd A0 .

No, Q- QQ}C /35 §C drd.. ‘Jw l' V(c» »
‘- e 8.5 Geyan )1 “Ye 1o

Livie

{ S, D, 0 r}” '&‘
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From: - B, chajjar.

A Junior Enginenr Telex,
A Ankleshwar,
b

Dt, 20-3-1986, :
- \
To, ( /

The Director Telecommunicn tion
Vadodra,

(Through Proper channel)

Sub:- Appeal under Rule 23 of C.C.8.(CCA) Rules 1965
Yl

against the ordar of the TeDeE.Bharuch ag communicated
in his memo No. g 534/BSG/15 dt, 8=2-86 (Copy enclosed)

Ref t= Raising,

May it please your Exal ted Honour,

In eamest faith in your gracious Honours well renowned
high sense of Justice,equity and unpartiality and your Honours
actiye wigilence to right thr wrongs prepetrated at lower leve)
on the subordinates, I am p romp ted to;é:ubmit this humble appeal
against the erder of punishment passed by my leamed TDE Bha ruch '

@ copy of which ig enclesed for ready ref, ‘

Facts in brief:

That which I was working as Jup GIDC Ankleshwar, the AO(TR)
0/0 DET Bharuch encosed me a copy of his letter No,TRA/Bch/AKS/ §
R=G/85=-86/Dt, 18=6-85 addresscad to SDOT Bharuch reqarding -
reconnection case of TPH 2466 (copy enclosed)

A8 a matter of fact I being a quit novice of my job having
performing only 17 months service in the department,I was awaiting

guidence and instruction from my immediate Superier i.e, SDOT |

Sharuch as to what had I to do in C/W the lettey from AOQ(TR) Bha ruch
as cited abeve,

In the meanwhile which, I #wag asked by my worthy snoT
Shri Bhandari te submit my report and he also dectcted the reply
as per his own desire since T was quite new for the Job and the
SDOT being my superior authority, I fully relied upon his -

quidence and submitted my report accordingly addregsed te SDOT

gstating that A/neote may be isgued,This refer my reply under

No, TR-1/85-86/26/3-7-85 (copy enclesed)



,.‘
!
i
!
}

(2)

Yhus everthing eccurred was in camera and I was quite
unknown e@f the prmscrived rules and procedure to be adepted
in such cases subsequently when I was chargesheeted I only
know the correntness of the entrire case when I was misled
by my werthy SpoT Mr,BHandari fer which I am made a sgcape
geat,

However my representatien in reply to the memo of
charge-gheet dt,5-11-85 is net considereqd Judicially and 1
am put to a heavy monetafy loss by awarding a severe puni-
shment for my innocent error of judgement committed under
good faith upto my experience and ability,

Merits of charges;-

N S O QD G e G GAD R S QE G G G e D o

That the charges are not at a’il sustainable in view

of the following factg: -

(1) That acts,ommissions and commissien as alleged againsgt
is not based on the factual episeda.As per universal principal
of law,an errer if any cormitted in a good faith relying upen
an immediate suverier authority can not be termed as misquid-
ing to any mithority and as such charge levelled againsgt can
net be sustained,
(2) If at all for a moment my innecent errer of judgement
is considered ag misquiding te the SPOT Bharuch, then the
next argument that arises is as te who presen ted the SDOT
te raise oebjection ag quarry when I could neot reply him preperly,
It i8 only Mr,Bhandari the then SDOT Bharuch who -
remained silent and censideredq my repert valid er else he
should have raiged objection tv call for my furthe r repert in
prescribed form,But for the reasen best known te my wo rthy
SDOT remained silent,misled me to extract reply as per his omm

desire and put me into accused box fer ne fault ahly ny part,

(3) Further my I take your leave to arque that my worthy
SDOT Bharuch being a Gazzated (Class «IX) officer en receipt

of my repert did net sought @er approval of the director '

7t 322



Vo s b

chargewsheet t0 me unless etberwise,lt is finalisged & ordered
by the cBr thus thig Case ig at thig stage subjudice and
ne departmental Action can be initicated.

Thus the action of T pr Bharuch ig bag in laws ana
it 1g ultravireg,

In view of the above, the omissiong ¢ Commissiong as
Alleged against doeg not féll within the persiew of exhibji -

tion of lack of devotioen ® duty ang unbecaminq of a

Gove mmen ¢ Servant, The re fo re the charges have no legal va)i.
dity ang does net stand preved,

Punishment»arder.

Sir,

I crave your leave tg submit tha¢ the punishment order

ed any findings en the charge served on the empleyee, The
erder impoainq Penalty ag 5 dise mrasured was neot substainable

and hag therefore, to pe QMashed,” Thig refers AIR 1971 g¢
156,



(4)

PRAYER: -

GBI M Y0

In the end may I pray your kind Honour by quetatien

of PLATO, that, " It is more disgraceful to do injustice

¥ T+ ig therefore lastly prayed to oconsgider

than to suffer it.
r harga=

m/ appeal sympathetically and to save me from furthe

ghment on account of financial stringencyg.

For this eut of kindness I shall ever renain grateful

d Honour and to the Administration..

to your kin
Date
: Yours faithfully,
13 2 g
At H '\T) \)t(fCé/)')C(_ {/)'
\ ( B.5.Gajjax)
- . wnf?
novanes o M
Copy in advance by post to:- @1,/,_/%
b5

1, The Directer, Telecon vadeodra.

2. D.E,T.Bharuch.

3, S.D.0.T.Bharuch.

Y



v~

P erT——

s A A TN SN AN e i

| , T . <

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARDIENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Office of the Area Manager Telecommunications
Satyen Chamber, Racpura, Baroda-1,

- e = o o o —

Memo No, AMT/Staff-22/37/10 Dated at Vadodara the 21,10, 1987.

==

APPELLATE ORDER,

Shri B.S,Gajjar, JEB Telex, Ankleshwar preferred an
appeal dated 20/21-3-86 against the punishment of withholding
of one increment of pay for the period of 2 years without
cunmulative effect, imposed upon him vide TDr Bharuch order
No, Q-534/B3G/15 dated 8,2,1986,

Shri B,3,Gajjar was served with a charge shect vide
TDE Bharuch Memo No., Q-534/B35/8 dated 5,11.1985 allesing
therein that Shri B,S,Gajjar while functioning as JE GIDC
bExchange Ankleshwar had misguided the SDOT Bharuch in the case
of reconnection of telephone No, Ankleshwar-2466, The AOIR,
o/o TDE Bharuch addressed a letter to the SDOT Bharuch to
send the proforma report for considering tne case for the
reconnection of Anlkleshwar 2466 endorgfug copy to Jib GIDC
Anklesiwar to forward the report of Wonafide and feasibility

£

for conveyin: the aoproval by the competent authority,Shri
B3.5,Gajjar quoting the reference of the letter of the TLE ,
(TRA) Bharuch requested the 3DOT Bharuch to issue the necessary
advice note for reconnection. The 3DOT Bharuch Lthus issued the
Advice Note No, G-5244 dt, 10.7:1985 for the reconnection of
Telephone No, Ank-2466 waich was executed by shri 3,S,Gajjar

JE. Shri B,S,Gajjar was thus alleged to have:-

shown gross negligence of instructions and
misguided the superior officers;

23 exihibited lack of devotion to duty;
 F acted in the manner unbecomning of -a Govi, Servans.

..and therevy violateédg tine rules 3 (1) (ii) % (iii) of tue
C.C.5, (Conduct) Rules 19G4, Shri 3,3,Gajjar submitced his
written statement of defence vide his letter dated 2011.8%, .
The Official denied the charges and stated in his defence that
he had written the letter No, TR-1/85-86/26 dt. 3.7.1935 to

SDOT Bharuch reqguesting therein to issue the necessary A/N for
reconnection quoting the reference of the TDE (IRA), sharuch
letter No, TRA-BCH/AKS/RC/85-36/1 dated 13.6.1985, but the

SDOT had issued tue A/l witiout verifying his own records.,

The disciplinary authority having gone througza the explanation
dt. 20,11.1285 subunitted by sShri B,5,Gajjar came to the
conclusion that the Official had failed to _ive any satisfactory
explanation for not furnishing the bonafide and feasibility
r®port and thus tie churges framed azainst him were proveq,
CSnsequently, the disciplinary autnority imposed the punishment
of withholding of one increment for a period of two years
without cummulative effect upon Shri B,S, Gajjar vide his
Memo, No, Q-534/BSG/15 dated 8,2.8 :

Contd,,.e...2,

P A ST



Anicdleshwar) vide TDE Bharuch ilemo io, Q-535/85G

Copy of-this Memo is issued to:-

A

Having carefully gone throush the Apoeal dated 20/21-%-86
preferred by Shri B.5.Gajjar and the relevant documents on
record it is found that:-_

1. The Official in his appeal has pleaded that: he was
novice to tne job and had performed only 17 moaths
sérvice in the Department, ' :

This argument is not tenable because tne Jks have
to unde rgo ‘an exhaustive training before they are
appointed on their regular jobs. In addition,the
official had performed 17 months service in the
Department, ‘which is enough for on-the-job experience,

2. ‘The Official has further stated in his appeal that
he had done everything at the instance of nis SDOT,

It is not established by any evidernce that the
lapses comnitted by Shri B3,5.,Gajjar were done at the
instance of SDOT Bharuch, Moreover, the Official has
not indicated any such incidence 4n his statement of
defence dated 20,11.1985. Tiis argument avpears to
ve an after-thought, : /; ;

7
S

On careful consideration of the material
statements and arguments presented by the appellant
and the relevant documents on record, I find that “the
Disciplinary authority has followed tie PDrocedures
laid down in the CCS (€CA) Rules 1965, nis findings are
warranted by the evidence on the record and tone venalty
imposed is adequate in commensurate with the misde-
meanour committed by the Official,

O R D
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Now, therefore, I, G.S.Chauhan, Area Manager
Telecommunications, Vadodara Area, Vadodara, in exercise
of powers conferred by Rule 27 of the C.C.S, (C.C.A,) Rule
1965, hereby confirm the penalty of withholding of one
increment for TWO years without cummulative cffect imposed
upon Shri B,3,Gajjar JE, Ankleshwar (now workin§ as Js lelex-

12 dt. 8,2

Ui

- .‘ —g el %@\ ﬂ
: ;i (G,S.Chauhan)
Area Manager Telecommunications
Baroda -~ %90 001,

Shri B.5,Gajjar, JE Ankleshwar felex through DET Bharuch,

2 ' TDE Bharuch with one spare copy for obtaining the

& acknowledgement under dated signature of the official

5 thereupon and forwarding the same to this office for record
L, spor Bharuch ,

5. CR file of the Official ( Through TDE ot 7

6. PF of the Official 0 Bharuch, A or-

7. Appeal case file of o/o AMT Baroda, : }g&i“

8

Spare with case file,

[ R PO,
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«e Fromg - i, L T
B.SOGa Jal‘.
J.ﬁ.Te ex, o
Ankleshwar, vated at diaruch 273 «1-gs,

Tos
Hon'ble i L'y
( Persganel),

ay
y Acommunications Uepartment,
Parliarent street,
liew Oelhi s0e¢ o o o o o Jthrough proper channal,

subs Hevision Appeal,
Respected Sir,

The Petttion of the Petitioner, above named most
humbly and Tespectfully sheweth ag under g

1) That the Petitioner 1s a Junior knglneer with date !
of mmkgy enty in the department in the cadre of J.E,
with effect from 17-8-84 and is due to be granted
«uashi Pmtt, certificate. The Petitioner is woxrking |
under SDUI Bharuch in the uivision of TuE Bharuch, uncer

1 the juriddiction of Area iianager Telecan Vadodara,

2 That the Petitioner wag proceeded against wunder
Aule 1 of C.CeS, ( CeCehs) Aules 65 ag pexr 1ué
Bharuch kemo, No, «=534/B5G/8 dated Hef{-gh uppR
alieging that the Petitioner infringed tie rule

. 3(1) (44) and 3 (1 (111 of Ceveu. | “onuuet) iules
1964 and is awarded <he ounishment of withholding of
one increwent for #e periocd of » years without
Cumulative effect vide its wemo, o, GeD34/80u/ 15
dated 8~2=36, The coples of the sald leao, of
charges and puni shment orders are appended herevdth
a8 Amexu-r e.’\.&.B.

3) That the Yetitioner abmitted an appeal to the
AreaManager Telecom Vadodara under Tule 23 read with
Xule 25 & 26 of the C.CQS. ( CQCQAQ) Aules 1965
Copy of the said appeal dated 20«=3=£6 ig appended
herewith ag ANNEXULre =,

4) That the Appellate authority has rejected the ®m said
appeal under its demnoe No, nnf/btaff«g/z?/10 dtde
21-10-87, a Copy of wiich is appended herewith ae
ANMNSXUL Q=)

2¢ The Petitioner having agrieved with the decision
; conveyed to the Petitioner subimits this revision
i Appeal under the provision of rule 29 of the CoC.S,
3 ( CeCeho) Rules 1965 vdthin the stipulated period ag
! prescribed in Govt, india'sg instruction No, 54
' 4 $2) below sald rule and instructions No. 6{2) of

. Petitionersg Instructions,

\

\

8¢ The tHistory of the case, in brief, is as unuer $=

4) The Petitioner was working as Ji after canpleth?
of departmental training and was hardly put in \,
17 months service including training period ang s
other period in which, the work wag to be ‘
performed in the bigger exchanges, It wag ficst
tiue that the Petitioner was posted in &8 small
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snall unit of ~nkleshwar for the work of Telephones @
mainly in GliC Ankleshware, The Petitionser had taken over .
the charge only a few days before when the occasion of -

having received a copy of letter fram Twu. office udharuch’ '

happened which was an endorssed letter to tae
Petitioner and was aldressed to the wwid Bharuch
which s immediate authority of the setitioner. The
Petitioner is mainly reguired to perform outdoor duties
in respect of telephone¢s and haus nol been malntaining
of fice for the perfornznce of any adninistrative work
which is not the main part of the jeb of the fleld
worker. The Petitioner had received the said copy
encorssed to it which was osddressed to <UI Bharuch

by the TDE Bharuch interalia required information and
record to report for considering the case for reconnect
«ion. The copy of this letter addressed to >ud
Bharuch and copy endorssed to Petitioner is

appended as ~nnexure=i:, [he Potitioner, tnerefore,
inguired with SD(T Bharuch perscnally oa phone in
abgence of previous record when the Fetitioner anma :
had newly jolned perscn at ankeshwar and dealing with
such type of letter for the first time. The rPetitioner
also inguired that whether this cuerry ie with
reference to Accounts “fficer ( in), uffice of the
- TLE Bharuch, dtde 19=(=8% addressed to that office .
and received by that offices The >ull personally
suggestedthat the Fetitioner sould reply to that

of fice thut as per above meference, the fetitioner
should request for issue of adyice iiote for reconne=
-~ction of telephone., ine copg’ of this lettexr dtde
3=7=535 addressed o tha -wu.d by the Petitioner is
enclosed as ~nnexure=F, The Petitioner awaited
confirmation of inst ructions given by the ound

sharueh ana also reguested in the furm of reminder

on phone for the same. The Petitioner had further
cuntacted on phone when the Ll directedsam the
Petitioner to obtain tKe pfoforma for the report fram
the office which I coblained on 11=7=3d> and gubmitted
this proforma to the iu_ ( [n.) dharuch through EYW )
Bharuch on 12=7=3% as pfr the instruction of the wud
The copy of the said mmm proforas is appended as
Annexurc=Ge The sald proforma clearly bear the refere-
-gce dated 18=G«8% of the TLE charuche Ihe retitioner
on receipt of demand note dt. 10=7=U0 issued by -ud
Bharuch inquired from the 4UW Bharuch as Lo whether
the reconnection is to be given in light of the fact
that pfoforma information is subunitted on 12=7=:3.
Thus instructions wore imprated for giving
reconnection on 24=7=35 and accordingly connection was
put into effect by reconnccting as per A/He

The Petitioner has submitted 'the faets of the case in
the defence as also in the Appeal, but the said
authorities have not taken into cms.!daration any of
the fact which the petitioner has submitted with open
hearte tven the Peititioner has laid dwn infomzaiion
by the Petitioner that the investigation was given to
the UBl Ahmedabad bt the result of the same is aot
knoan to the Petitioner. 1t can be judged fram the
cbove facts that there is miscarriage of fault
cammitted by other cdignatories on the snoulder of

a small man like J& waich is discharging the duties
honestly and in good faith as per instructions imparted
by the ediate superior,



5 (3). | Q}

S¢ The Petitioner DHegs to submit that the charge under
Rule 3 of CoC.S, { Conduct) Auleg 1964, is a erious
one and has not to be applied in the manner in wnich
J . it has been applied in the present case of the
' Petitioner, The Petitioner sbmits that whena the
provision of any specific rule of the department
attmacts for alleged breach of rule, action under
rule 3 9f C,CeS, ( Conduct) Rules 1964 on ground
unbecoming conduct does not stand to any jusfification
P In thes connection, the Petitioner begs to rely uwpon
CeSe ( Department of Personnel) Ueka Noo 11013/18/76~&
( ESTT(A) dated 7~2-77 para 2.2, Thus the proceedings
initiated against the Petitioner under rule g 15
of the CCS ( CCA) Rules 1965 on the ground of the
rule 3 CCS ( Conduct ) Kules 1964 are unjustified,
The Petitioner has sought for the instructions
from the immediate superior and has acted in good
faith and without negligence according to its
instructions which through requested for have not
been confirmed in wrltiing and the Petitioner a newly
recruited official could not beinsisted for that,
The perusal of correspondences will convince your
Monour that the réquest made to issue A/N wasg
| addressed to SDU Pharuch citing the letier of the
, Accounts Ufficer ( "R) Yffice of the “E Bharuch,
H If it was ordered thit such issue of A/li*is not
nhecessary in light of the fact that the report in
proforma must be submitted first, This fact was
i : . available on the records of theSDA bLharuch and there
: ' was not-infamation as regerfds disconnected phone maxki
easily available at the Pefitioner's end, Besides 1
1 _ the Petitioner had newly joined office. in fact the |
Petitioner drew the attention of the sSuUU Bharuch
. on the letter dt., 13-6=85 received fram the |LE
; ~ Bharuch and in resject of that talk, the Petitioner
was advised to send the letter requesting for A/WM
This could not be avolded ad records could have
been referred to by that office for properly
guiding field worker posted at Ankleshwar. when
the SOOI Bharuch issued A/N dt, 10=7-85, the ltter
of theDET Bharuch addressed to wUUT Bharuych was in
its office record which was posted by VEl on 16-6=385
and copy endorssed to the Petitionera bimilarly
v the letter of the Petitioner dt, 3=7=35 had
p reached after the Ieceipt of letter dt, 18=6=86 from

the ET “haruch addressed to SUUT Yharuch waz and
b was definitely on record of that office. Therefore,

it vas incumbent on that office to imnediately
cancell its A/N dt, 10=7=86 :nd direct the Petitioner
to submit proforma immediately which meticiously
was done by the Petitioner on 12=7=864 The Petitioner
also in good faith sought for the advise on receipt
of A/N that the Proforma was submitted and whether
the Petitioner can proceed further on AN dated
10=7=85 which was replied in affirmative, However,
the Petitioner awaited for a period of 12 days, if any
querry was raised by the TuUs on the proforma submitted
through s00I Bharuch to defer worke km Ultimately
when the DU insisted to carry out the work as pes
. A/N the Petitioner had no alternatine but to act
' accordingly in absnce of any further instructions on
the proforma submitted on 12=7=85 through thesI
Sharuchs The Petitioner submits that the proforma was gzt
submitted duly filled in the colwumns in respect of |
feasibility of connection which @8 a technical
. issue to be decided with the consultation of the
Petitioner and this has been bonafidly and correctly
answered with the request that the Proforma's
other informations are available in the office of

- SDU Bharuche Thus the Petiticner has not violsted
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veoviclatdd any rules of the department so far, proforma ' <él//

information was concerned and so far the roquest was made
for issue of A/N as per telephonic instruction sought for
fraa 300 Bharuch,

6. The Petitioner has not wxhibited any lack of devotion
to duty so far its field work was concerned in respect of
feasibility of reconnection of telephone with reference to,
availability of space to reconnect the said telephoni. The
SDOT Bharuch waskje was the approprlate and concerned
authority to verify the other records in respect of
eligibility of telephone for reconnection, the payment of
arrears etce The field worker was directed to arry out the
instructicns in regard to reconnsction of telephone on tae
grounds of feasibility. .

Te The Petitioner begs to submit that by exectcting the
sald orders of reconnection, no violation or act of miscond=
—uct exhibited and there is nodint of action of

unbecaming of Govte servant, for any exhibiting of
negligence in discharging of duties as a field worker. The
Petit?oner has not over gooked rifhts of any otner
subscribers in expressing the feacibilitx of reconncction.
Thus imputation of misconduct of allegation of misguidinyg
the o Bharuch does not stand to any genuine ground of
alleged misconduct on the part of the Petitioner, The
Petitioner can not read thu wind of the immediate

superior Hf it intends to involve the retitioner by mischief
by imparting the instructions when thea/N should be asked
for, even when all the facts of the case regarding date of
disconnection, arrears of bills etc., were handy on its
office records. kven i .en th oLl B .ruch was immediate
autherity to judge the coniradictory report of requesting
the A/N dt, 3=7=85 and when that office had mcieved the
letter dated 18=0=85 in its office and only copy of that
letter was endorrssed w the Petitioner wvhich was alsoc clted
in that reference dated J=7=¢. while requesting for a/WN as
per oral instructions of thesDd Bioruche Thus in case of
Petitioner's recuest dated 3=7=85, was conirary to wel
Bharuch letter dated 17=0=8u, it was received in oifice of
50O Bharuch, it was incusoent on that office to raise
querry and set right the matter as pex zule ox lawe bul
this was not done apperantly for its malice and sald maldce i
is malice in law and cbviously that office is deemed to be
respongible and adjudged at fault for any conseguences and
this blame at the later stage can not be thrown on the
Petitioner to escape its ovn resoonsibility as ilmmediate
superior in the chalr of office of DUl Bharuch when the
authority was quite competent ¢ direct and cancell the said
a/il  dated 10=7=85 on recelipt of proforma pubmitted by the
Petitioner on 12=7=8% and f orwarded %o uﬁf Bharuch through
SDA Bharuche This was not done for the very reason that,
authority was interested to issue instructions to the
Petitioner to request for n/i and to execute the work of
reconnection. This was done in good faitll by the Petitioner
without any dream of any mischief if any at the other end
The retitioner is a novice to the department and has open
heart and discherging its duty wiih good falth and without
neygligence.

8, The Petitionet as discussed in the preceeding paras

begs to submit that the stateuent of imputation of charge
is not bearing the concept of justice in regard to applying
of rule 3 of CeCeve ( vonduct) idules 1x6« and the dntails
of the alleged imputation of conduct are not clecred. It
appears the disciplinary auvthority has pro,osly onitted
to give details of date of reconnection which was 24=7=85
which period woudd justify to cause issue of other

tnstructions by the ST Bharuch or UET Bharuch if at all to
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ee8t all to the Petitioner, a field officer v ithout
adequate peans of aduinistrative knowledge to stop the work
of reconnection, The Petitioner, it is unuerstood is made

a target for the serious illegularirity 4in respect of not
refarring the matter to the Area ianager for grant of formal
sanction for reconnection as the period for disconnection
and reconnection execcded the pericd permissible for grant of
reconnection within the authority of T Bharuche Thus -0
Bharuch appears to be shielded by the imuediate superior
.00 TOE Bharuch which officer also appears to be held
responsible for the alleged irregularity,

% 9e Ihe Petitioner begs to abmit that the sideiplinary
% authority has not inttiated the proceedings as per rule of
§ law and rules prescribed in rules CeCaSe ( CoeCoio) rules

1965y The disciplinary authority has not taken into
consideration, the facts given asthat authority is prejudica-
=ced and blasness existings for the Very reason which

cause to appelr to have ceen proeessed for the alleged
irreqularity noticed by the shkakx higher authority, The
Petitioner &m g begs to submit that no gonfr nting

inquiries are made by the sideciplinary authority vhen the
Petitioner has specifically mentioned that th- Petitioner

has sought for instructions from time t o time from imrediate
superior in view of the fact when there were no right
instiructions or guidlines or manual on the new issue came
before the Petitioner. Thus the principles of natura :
Justice are violated and the di :eiplinary authority has erred
adjudging the Petitioner guilty of the charge,

et

10s The Petiticner begs to submit tnat the Appellate
- authority has not taken into congideration the relevant
facts of the decuments which are discussed theretobefore
arriving at the conclusion with the documents on file of
disciplinaxy proceedings are not taken into consiceration
which clearly establighes the action and motive of the 5uld
in getting & 2xecuted the work from the subordinate in the
manner in which it has been ¢ .rried oute The Petitioner
was not offered for any confronting inquitkes with the
SUU Bharuch for the issues which were received in the routing
Tepresentation submitied in Teply to the charge=sheet and
the issues explained eluberately which xe based on _
| Jenuine groundse. In natural course, it is beyony imanegiation
| that the junior officer with mcagre service in tho
3 department can refuse to carry out telephonic instructions
given which are not concluded to have been refuted in the
Case dther by the disciplianry or by the appellate authority,
Ho such authority has mentioned otherwise before while
inspecting of file ad it is nere suspecion or presumption
on the part of the ¢ disciplinary avuthority and the appellatq
authority resulting in deniol of naturel justlice.

11. The Yetitioner begys to submit to @gyxzxakx say that

the Supreme Court has held in a nuaber of cases that the
, depacrtmental proceedings are not Administrative but

‘quasl judicial in nature. The CeCeSe ( CoCorts) sules are
: statutery rules framed under Art 309 of thelonstitution of
i Indiae It 1is, therefore, incumbent upon the dsciplinary
g avthority <o have a judlcial approach in the matter, The
Petitioner relies upon the case of HeCo Goel LC 1964 and

| Us Py ware Housing Corpn. ViiSe Voo Vajpanee s, 1930, RXhaxafg:
L X Therefore, any extrancous consideration f matter to allege
{ that petltioner misguided the superiors will certainly :
result in violation of Art 311 of the Constitution of India,
ihe Petitioner had submitted letter to 2DU Bharuch

on J=7=85 on a letter frau ST addressad to LWL Bharuch
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s0e SUUl Bharuch and copy encorssed to the Petitioner, T
question of any allegation of misguiding does not arise,
It was that officer vho h?d to take decision after
referring the letter of Ui’ dt, 18=6=85, Besides

Proforma as directed by “uUd was obtained from that office
and submitted on 12«7=8% vhen all the previous correspondences
was availsble on the records to decide the matter. The
Petitioner even on receipt of A/N dt., 10=7=8% waited till
24=7=85 when finally that office éirected to execute A/N dt,
10=7=835, Thus Petitloner had only concern with technical
1ssue of feasibility of reconnection accarding to availabie
=lity of line etc, and had no concern vith issue of
administrative matter u such as period of disconnection
arrears 1o be recovdred etc. etce for which dlsciplinary
authority andappellate avthority &®m are trying to hold
Petitioner responsible on ground of misconception to
alleged MISGUILED. In faet all the issues were to be
deci~ded not by the field worker but by Gazetted Ufficers of
department. Thus no preponderence of misguiding can be
applied when facts are proved against adoini stration., «ere
suspicion can not thus take place of evidence or proof of
alleged misguiding by subordinates In this connection

the Petitioner relies upon tho case of Ad srinivasan $C
1960s Thus the disciplinary authority has acted on
ifrelevant material in arriving at the erroneous findinys
to adjudge the Petitioner giving of alleged misguiding,

The Petitioner on this issue reples on case law Dhirajlal sC X

1955, Besides Supreme Court has much emphasised on correct
assessment of evidence on an objective analysis bases on cast
iron logic ( Girdnarilal's Case S 70) and finding should be
free from personal bias, when the Petitioner has submitted

the correspondence to SDU in response to letter of UET |
and also the correspondence receioed by Sl from vil etisgts
en file, the administration must glve proper weight and shoulc
have no room for irrelevant consideration, conjuctures, xms ‘
surmises, suspicious etc. as verdicated by Hon Court in

case of Golam Mohiuddi 1964. Thus as Lord Halsbury defines,
any -iscretion taken by appellate authority and

disciplinary authority should be that something is to dmmmx

be done according to the rules of reasons and Justice,
according to law and not to private opinion or arbitary, wagt
vague, but legal and regular aid excercised within limit

to which an honest man competent to discharge such duty,

If the said doctrine is applied in Petitioner's Case, it will
be established that IPSUFACT v charye of misguiding

superiors is baseless and an error of Judgements Thus any
administrative act which a ppears Lo be arbitary or ‘
capricious, is liable to be set aside ( J.i.sannaja case 1974

12, The Petitioner, therefore, begs to sum up the issues
as under ge=

1) T hat the proceedinygs under rule 16 of the
CoCeSe ( CeCeAe) Hules 1965 under rule 3 of ColoS,
( Cofidmed) H{ules 1964, are ultraviers of the
Govte of India's instructions.

2) That the charges alleged do not stand proved in
light of the fact that the Petitioner was acting
as per the instructions of the immediate
superior i,e. SUU Bharuch,
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3)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

B

That the Petitioner had corresponded with SDQT,
Sharuch in time and contradictery reports, if so
considered were in its file for properly guiding
the Petitiocner which has not been done,

That the subject matter concerned, Petitioner
was in regard to technical matter of feasibility
of reccnnection or othaerwise it was supplied

in proforma in time and before executing the
order of SDU dated 10=7=85,

That the FPetitioner was not directed on receipt
of proforma dated 12=7=85 by 3D Bharuch not to
execute the processing of reconncction.

Tiiat the instructions were zeceived on phone to
carry out execution as per A/N which had been

carried out on 24~7=8%5, i.e. 14 days after issue

of A/N and 12 days af{er submission of proforma
of feasibility. '

That the Petitioner was a field worker ad no
adninistrative information was available with it.
The required proforma was not sent by the sSDT,
or UET Bharuch,

That proforma was obtained from ST, when the
UET Bharuch letter dated 18=5=85 was received and
Petitioner's letter dated 3=7=8% was on the
record of the 8UCT Bharuch at that time.

That the proforma was filled in after receipt of

A[N dt. 10=7=85 keeping it aside for further

instructions in view of the faet that the
proforma was submitted on 12=7=85,

That the instruction to cancell A/N were not
received but further instructions on phone were
Teceived to execute the reconnection which was
done on 24-7-85, '

That the Appellate authority did not consider

the consequences arrising from relevant ERLBXRAK 2]
references available in the file of SDCF/DET

Bharuch which clearly proved that the Petitioner |
was not at fault,

|
|
|
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13. The Petitioner with the above factual data of case @/ “

and with the discussions on the issue of agppeal, :
disciplinary proceedings discussed above, begs to pray
~ as under 3=

1) That the impugned ocrder of the Punishment order
F - irpossed by the TUE Bharuch issued under his No.
<3=534/BSG/15 dated 82«86, may kindly be ordered
to be quasheds.

2) -That the decisiun of appellate authority informed
under No. AMI/Staff=23/37/10 dated 8 21=10=87
wmay kindly be set-aside,

3) That the amount recovered as a punishinent may
kindly be ordered to be refunded.

4) That the adverse records as passed in the remarks
in the Confidential records as result of statutory
puni shment made, may kindly be ordered to be

. @XpUngedecesesessascesssoses dNllscsecssss

for this act of kindness, the Petitioner and its
family members which are suffering very havily
financial stringency on account of awarded
punishment on the bread earner, as duty bound ghall
ever pray,

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Sk —

Enclosures $ Annexures: A,B, C, ( B SeGajjar )
. o e 1
i(}. bi\;g{; %‘0 . .x_.. A_,ﬂl@shwar.
° ( under SODUI Bharuch,
and # TDE Bharuch).

Copies submitted to SDUI Bharuch, DEF Bharuch and.Area
llanager Telecom Vadodara for onward
\ transmission. The advance copy has been
\ sent direct to the liember ( FPersonnel)
Telecam Baard New iselhi, 0¢coev0seesse

It is requested that the document
required under rule 26 of CoCeSe ( CeCeA)
and Govt, India's Instruction, may
kindly be forwarded to the concerned

authority. i
| “Cens 7
© 00000 O @/V
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No. 2-112/88-Vig,III (\/y
Government of India
Ministry of Commumications
Department ef Telecommunications
‘(Telecom,.Board)

New Delhi-110001,,,
Dat&d, the ’,"" ,,/Ly N‘OV. 9 1988.

SREDEEL

Shri bB.S.Gajjar, Junior Telecom,0fficer, Bharuch,
has preferred a petition dated 23.1.1988 against the
punishment of withholding of one increment for a period
of two years without cumulative effect imposed on him
by the Telecom.District Engineer,Bharuch upheld by the
Area Manager Telecom.Baroda. -

2. Minor penalty proceedings were initiated against ‘
the said Shri B.S.Gajjar vice Telecom.District Engineer, .
Bharuch Memo No. Q=534/BSG/8 dated 5.11.85 on the
imputations that he while discharging his duties as

v .E.Ankaleshwar, GILC Exchange misguided the SDCT,
Bharuch and not acted upto the instructions issued by

the T.D.E.'s office wherein the bonafides and feasi-
bility repsart was called for resvlting in unauthorised
reconnectcion of Telephome No., AKS-2466 and thus exhi-
bited lack of devotion to duty. and acted in a manner
unbecoming of & Government servant thereby viclating kules
3(1) (i1) und 3(1) (44i) of ccs(Conduct) Rules, 1964,

In his reply to the charge-memo the official denied the
charge and stated that he reconnected the telephcne

lafter consulting the SDOT on rhone who advised him to

reconnect as per advice note issued. This explanation

| Wwas not accepted by the disciplinary authority. He held

the charge as proved and imposed on the official the
abovesaid punishment vide Memo No. Q-534/BSG/15 dated
8.2.86. Against this the official preferred an ajpeal
dated 20.3.86 to the Director Telecom.,vVadodra in which

he stated that being quite a novice in his job having
performed only 17 months of service in the Department,

he was awaiting guidance and instruction fron his immediate
superior i.,e. SLOT Bharuch as to what he had tc dc¢ in
connection with the letter from the A.0.(TR), Bharuch.

He also stated that the acts, omissions and commissicns
alleged against him were not based on factual episode.

The appe:late authority held that there was nocthing to
indicate that the lapses comnitted by the official .were

at the instance of SDOT Bharuch. He held that the find-
ings of the disciplinary authority were warranted by evi-
dence on record and that the pPenalty was adequate. He
accordingly upheld the penalty vide his memo No, AMT/Staff-
22/37/10 dated 21.10.87. -Aggrieved by this the official
has come up with the petition dated 23.1.88 mentioned above,

cee2/=
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in the petition his content;ons in brief seem tc
be as follows:=

i) He had taken over charge only few days befcre
the receipt of the letter from the 7.D.E.'s
office., At that time he had hardly put in
17 months service including training period
and it was for the first time that he was
posted in a small unit. °

ii) Since he was not sure of the action to be
taken on the letter from the Accounts Officer,
he consulted the'SDOT who tcld him that he
(petitioner) should request for issue of
advice note for reconnecticn of telerhone,

iii) In case the petitioner's request dated 3.7.85
was contrary to DET, Bharuch letter dated 18.6.85
which was received in the office of SDOT Bharuch,
it was incumbent on that of fice to raise query
and set right the matter as per rule cf law,.

iv) Imstructions were received on phcne to carry
cut execution as per advice note which had
been carried out on 24.7.8% i.e. 14 days/after
submissicn of prcforma of feasibility.

v) The proforma was filled in after receirt of A/N
dated 10.7.85 keeping it aside for further
instructions in view of the fact that the proforma
was submitted on 12.7.85, ’

3 The case has g§en qensidered carefully, The fact
remains that the ‘Officer in his letter dated
18.6.85 had only asked the SDCT, Bharuch to send proforma
report for considering the case for recornnecticn, It

was thereiore not correct for the official to ask the
SLOT to iscue advice note for reconnection of the telephone
stating that as per the letter of the A,0, dated 18.6.85
the Ankaleshwar Tele hmme number in question was to be
reconnected. Asking for issue of advice note was clearly
4 mis-interwpretation of the letter of the Accounts
Officer. 'There is nething to suppert the contention

of the efficial that the telephone was reconnected at

the instruction of the SDOT. If the official had not
asked for issue of the advice note for reconnectimn on
3.7.85, the same would not have been issued. As the

J.E. in charge it was Recessary for him to ensure that
sanction of the competent authority had been accorded
before he asked for issue of advice note for reconnection
of the telephone. He mis-interpreted the A.0,.'s letter
that as per that the telerhone was to be reconnected.
This was clearly incorrect, Since as per the A.0.'s
letter only the Prescrihed proforma rerort was to be

sent to the DET's office for considering the case for
Leconnection the official should not have written a
letter dated 3.7.85 to the SDOT asking for issue of
advice note for reconnection of the telephone which
resulted in the issue of the advice note withcut proper
Sancticon from the competent autherity. 'If he was not
sSure of the actiom to be taken he should not have written
such a letter. He is a gmaduate and he was imparted

o3/~
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training all such fundamentals are also taught, The
incident in ‘questien occurred in July, 1985 and by
that time the official had put in nearly an year of
service as Y.,E. after training. Therefore, his plea
that he was a novice and that he wWas not able to
understand the requirement conveyed infhe A,0,'s
letter cannot be accepted. The pumishment imposed
cannot be considered excessive, keeping in view the
need to ensure that the rules are followed ¢orrectly.

4. In the circumstances, I also do not findé any
Justification to interfere with the aisciplinary
authority's erder and»accerdingly,hereby in exercise

Rules, 1965, reject the petition of the said Shri
B.S.Gajjar, datead 23.1.88,

( iregange) .
Member (Fersonnel) Telecom,Board
Shri B.S. Gajjar, .
Junier Telecom.Officer,

Bharuch,

(Thrcugh the Area Manager Telecommunications,saroda—390001,)

o
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v ‘ I,  N.¥. Mcuer wo rking

n
"

gs TOwm ’NMA\&_J in the office of TDM/N@Q;D

do stete &s under .

I heve read copy of the appliceéticn and am

convelrsant with the fects and a raumstances of the

< case end ém &uthorised to file this reply on behal$
Pl :
N of the respondents. I say thet I am fi ling this
¥ 4 N 4

reply for the murpose of orrosing edmission of

this e plicetion end do reserve my fights of fili ng

further reply/s if any need there ke,

1. A the outset, I say thait T deny the &ll
 averment s made by the applicent in this arplicetion
ex cept ik e spe-cificelly admitted by me hereine
dfter. I further say that the contentions cf this
&rpliceticn are miscenceived and the same is not

- melntena le end deserves to be dismisced.
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2 wWith regard to pere 2 end 3, 1 say theat
the eppliceticn is grossly barred by pericd of
limit et ion as prescriked by the adninistretive
>4

Tribunels at, 1985. I further say thet the

action of the respondents is in acacrdence with
principles of natural justice and provisions of
lew. Therefore, the gyplicetion kaing deveid of

eny merits desasrvas to be dismiscged.

3 with regerd to pers 4:1, I deny the

[}
n

everment and 1 say thet the aplicent was &ppointed
oJurior sngineer with effect from 17th agust, 1984
after the prescriked treining for eppointment es
Junicr &ngincer in the department and was initially
posted under the Telecom. District Engineer,
Pharuch District. The gppdil .cu «. taraced in the
higher seals of Junicr Telecom. ¢ fficer with effect

from 31.7.1587.

A

4 .I;I'ith ragard to pere 4:2 end 4:3, I s&y
thaet I deny the contents therecof. However, I s&Yy
that the epprlicent (Junior snginesr) wes aware
that the telephone was disconnected on 3(.4.84

as mentioned in his letter dte. 3.7.85 &nd the

xx¥ telephone connecticn remained disconnected

for & period keyond 6 months. The reconnecticn

was beyond the powers vwestecd with the Telecoms.

.
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District sngineer.

\ "

Se With regard to pare 4:4 and 4:5, I say that

I deny the contents thereof. However, I say ‘thé*l:
the proforma r\;_r_-ort was asked for by accounts
Cfficer (TR) frow SLOT Eharuch vide his lastter dat.
18.,6.85 for proceediﬁg of the case. The gpplicent
had joined service on 17.8.1984 &s Junicr Engineer
after the prescriked period of treining of one
year. The contents of the @pplicent thet he had
ut in 17 months of servince including the training
¢nd lack of experience of working in smaller eXchange
' are
will not ke sistsinable.These fundamental s/imparted
in the training institution. He should have kept
himsel X8 wonversant cf the rules and procedure
on joining service in & very responsikle post in
the depeartment. This goes to show that the
Spplicent hed not teken thet raining imparted to
him seriously end had not teken peins to know the
fundement a1 end important functicns of the Junior
anginesr. The ru1e~s\ which &re to be observed by him
in the erformence of his dities should héve been

by him. Thus, the xi®x contention of the arplicent

is quite untenarle and cannot te accepted.

S With regard to pere 4:6, I deny the contents
theieof &nd I say that the applicent had reguested

the SDOT Etharuch to issue advice Kote for reconnection
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which was not within the power of Telecom.

Dist. Bngineer, Thus, the agpplicant head

gxhibited laeck of devotion in the discharge of

4 ;
his duties es Junior Zngineer. The action of

-seeking approvel for reconnection of the telephone

when he was called uron. He had sumitted the

reconnection proforma duly completed which was

not acted upon by the epplicent, as reconnection

of this télephone wés contrary to the provisicns

of rules and was not ‘expected of a Juniocn sngineer
and this action was unbecoming cof a Governemtn
Servent. The gpplicant in the statement of defence
to the Memo of cherges hed ment)ioned thet he had
consulted the SDOT on phone., With regard to this
say that there is ncthing on the record

averment, I

to this effect and that the telephonic talk with the
SDOT is nothing but an escepe route when his actions

were found to be contrary to the provisions of rules
énd di sciplinery proceedings were initiated egeihst

him for lepses on his pearte.

T With regerd to pera 4:7, I say that the
defence sfatement submitted by the qeplivcant was

ex emi ned by the Telecom. District gngincer, Eharuch
end for the lgpses én the part of the gpprlicent which

was found justified by the TPE to impose penelty.

The eppeel sukmitted by the &pplicent was fully
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considered by the Zppellete authority end the
pellcte @& order was Xf¥3Xy issued oonsidering

@ll aspect of the case. Therefore there is no .
miscaerriege of justice as @lleged by the gpplicent.
The action egeinst cther officers/offici alsx fo;

i’rregularities/lapses on their part are not concernec

with the cese of the applicant.

8y With regerd to pare 4 :8 and 1.9, 1 éay
that the epplicant has merely enumerated the facts

of the ceése end therefore I don't comment upon it.

s A with regard to pare 5, I say theat the
pProforme of reconnection of ths telzphone to.
zﬁkleshwar-24‘66. which was di sconnected on 30.8.84
was called for ky the a.0.(TR) for oon_sideration
of the telephone when the party had peid the

ootst anding dues and written tc the o ffice. The
appli cent Juniocr Engineer conc:rned with the case
in .the :E{dtange should have filled in the proforma
perteining to his section and subkmitted to SDO for
further action. Instead the spplicant in his l‘etter
dt. 3.7+85 hed \requasted the sOT for issue of
Alvice Note for reconnecticn of the telephons which}
was uncelled for ‘&s no mention was meds in the
letter of the A.0.(Tk) ordzriny reconnection of

the phone. The telephone No., ankleshwar- 2466

di sconnected on 30.8.84 was reconnectad on 24.8.85




L ased on Advice Note d. 10.7.85. The applicent
should have verified as to whether orders from
the competent euthcority was cited on tre Advice
notz for reconnection of‘t 12 telephone when the

rhone remeined under disconnection from 30.8.84,

The proforma for raconnection submritted on 12.7,85

was not donz by the & plicent Fut by the other

J.2e Fhones &after igssue of the reconnaection Alvice

\ .

Note. The gpplicent, thus, exhibitad leck of devotion

to his dutics end e&lso his action ¢f reconnecting

the phone without verificetion whsther the authority
from the competent authority wes issued - was
unk eoomi.rrg of & Government servent. The memorendum of
charges issued by the TDE end thz inputstion were inp

order.

It is suimitted thet in view c¢f the &ction
of the respondents which is in sccordence with the

provieions of lew, the gplicent not mede out any
velid ground for interference by this Hon'kle
tribunel end thersfore the orders péessed are
just &nd proper.

It is submitted thet the srplicent hes
not ?Xhausted all th: remsdiss evailleble to him

undar the rules end therefore the -gpplicetion
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being not meintend le deservaes to ke di smissad.
In view of the &ove paragraphs the applica=
tion being devoid of any merits deserves to be
di smiscsad,. \ -
Place : Nadied i
Felecom. District Manages;

vate : J8.L 0 NZDLAD-387901

VLI FTC AUTON

I, A K. MEHRA wo rki ng
as TDM{M&@ gged &out 36yea. in the office
of TOWM [Nadiad o

A

verify &and state theat whet hes been stated by
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is true to my knowledge and beli=f

and I kelieve the same to Fe true.

Pleaca

e

Nodrad
Telecom. Dtsfrfct Manager,
pat e (8.6 90. NADIAD-38%001

'

{ Deponent )
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IN THE CENIRAL ADMINISIRATIVE TRIBUNAL AHMEDABAD BENCH
AHMEDABAD,

O. A+ NO, 531 OF 1989,

B.S« Gajjer. e+ &plicant,
Vel" SUS.

Union of India & ors, .. Respondents

e

REJOINDER OF THE APPLICANT TO
THE REPLY FIIED BY THE RESPONIENT:

D A Gn W G O G G 0 G N D B NI W S e GNP G SN GER G Swn Gen SO S GWS SN0 W S W0

. The aspplicant says that he has read

the reply filegd by the respondents. The deponent is
not a party to the gpplication and hence he can

not fileﬁthe reply. The reply should have been
filed by either of ¢he parties indicated in the
application, Since the deponent is not a party
in-the application he can not say that the
conténtions of the application are misconceived

and the same are not maintenable and deserves

to be dismissed.

2. The applicant deny that the spplication
is grossly barred by the period of limitation as

prescribed by the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985.



According to the Section 21 of the Administrative
Tribunals Act, 1985, the aggrieved person can make
an epplication to the Tribunal after availing of
the remedies available to him under the relevant

service rules as to redressal of grieveances within
one year from the date on which a final order

rejecting eny such appeal or representation has been
made. The applicant says that the gpplication is
filed against the order dated 6-12-1988 issued by
the highest authorities of the department i.e.
Telecom Board New Delhi ( Annexure -A-6 colly. to

the application ) . Hemce it cannot be said that

the application is barred by the limitation. Further
it is stated that the action of the respondents is .
pnot in accordamce with principles of natural justiee
and provisions of law as indicated in the application
as such it cannot be said that the application is
devoid of any merits amd deserves to be dismissed,

es stated by the respondents.

B The applicant says that the averment made
by the respondentsa authorities is contr adictory.
They accepts that the applicant was sppointed in
the department on 17-8-84, whereaé the incident

of discomnection of telephone tookplace on 30-3-8#
i.e. after 13 days of the applicants' appointment,
Thus it transpires that the aspplicant was quite

new to the department., The contention of the

e
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respondents that the applicant was placed in the
higher scale of Junior Telecom Ufficer w.e.f,

31.7. 87 is not relevant. It is stated that the
averments made by the applicant vide para 4.1,

are correct,

L, The applicant says that one of the

() customers of G.,I1.D.C. Bstate, Ankleshwar viz, Shah
Metal Industries vide his letter dated 15.6.85
approached the Dvl. Bngineer ( Telephones)Bharuch
with a copy of J.B. ( Phones ) Ankleshwar and S.D.
0.1, Bharuch reguesting to reconnect their telephone
as they had paid the dues on 9.5.85 Since nothing
was heard from the officers at Bharuch the applicakt
approached vide his letter dated 3-7-85 for issue
of Advice note for reconnection of the Telephone
No.2u66 , referring the letter dated 18.6.85
received from the Accounts officer (IR) of the -
D.E. Phones Bharuch, whereupon, the S.D.O.T;
issued advice note No, G524k dated 10-7-85 for
reconnection. A4s su;:h’the averment made by the
respondents that the reéonnection was beyond the
powers vested with the Telecom District Enginmeer
does mot hold good. Had it be so, they would not

have issued advice note.

5e The applicant says that the averments
made by the respondents with reference to paral.l,
and %.5. are contrary. The fact is that the advice

note was asked for by the gpplicant or 3- 7- 1985
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bonafide and feasibility resport was sent on
12.7.85 , advice note issued on 10-7-85 and reconn-
ection of telephone was carried out on 24.7.85.
Thus it will be seen from the above correspondence
that the higher officer viz, S.D.C.T. Bharuch ard
D.E.T. Bhgruch could have restraired the epplicart

from reconnection of the phone, if the sanction
was -given beyond their powers. But insstead of that,

they allowed the recomnection of the telephone add
held responsible the applicant for the acts for

which he is not respomsible. On the contrary the
higher officers should have asked for the eXpleamation
of the S.,D.0.T. Bhmmech and D.&.T. Bharuch who have
over exercised the powers, inspite of that the

applicant is made seapegoat in this case.

6. The applicant says that the averments
made by the respondents are not acceptable im view
of the facts that the S.D.0.T, Bharuch has over
exer cisel his powers .He should not have issued
advice note if the reconnection of the telephone
did not come within his perview. Zven, if the
advice note was issuel inadver tanitly, he could
have restrained the gpplicant to reconnect the
phone as the reconnection took place after 14+ days
from the issue of the advice note. The advdee

note was issued om 10-7-85 and the reconnection
took place on 24-7-85, If the applicant had mot

acted after the receipt of the advice note even then
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he had to face the eXplanation from the higher
authorities. It is a fact thaéhe sought permission
from the S.D.0,T, Bhgruch before reconnection , The
applicant hed furnished, the B & F reports, sought
permission for advice note and after havimg received
the advice note, reconnected the Telephone, after
consulting the S.D,0,T. on phone, it cannot be said

that he had acted contrary to the provisions of rules,

7. The applicant says that the letter dated
3=-7-85 in which the‘prOposal to issue of advice

note was made may kindly be seen ., In the said

letter it was categoriceaelly stated that the

telephone Na., 2466 has been disconnected on 30-8-8k4
for mon-payment of outstaading dues, but it seems
that S.D.0,T, Biaaruch has over exercised his powers
and issued advice note after verifying the records
which was available with him; so it cannot be

said that the applicant has misguided his superioms, -

Hence the pemalty imposed is mot justified,

8. The applicant does not want to comment as

no remarks have beea made by the respondents on

para 4,8 and 4,9 of the gpplication.

9. The applicant says that, inspite of the
clear mention regarding the date of discoamnection

in the letter dated 3- 7-85 by the applicant the

® o0




advice note dated 10-7-85 was issued . It will

be seen from the letter dated 18-6-85 issued by
3

the Accounts office (M) Bharuch, thatthe proforma
1

report for reconnection was called for from S.D.0.T.

Bnaruch with a copy to J.E. Phones, Ankleshwar ,

Thus it is clear that while issuing the advice

note, the S.D.0.T, did considered this fact. Instead
of issuimg the advice note he should have called

for the proforma reports from the J.&. phones i.e.
the applicant, but itseems 5.D.0.% has not issued
any letter to the applicamt. On receipt of the pro-
forma report dﬁ&e&:on 12-7-85 the advice note
issued could have been either cancelled Bh the
applient could have been restraimed from reconnection
of the pbone in question. In view of this the
penalty imposed is arbitrary, illegal, malafiad

and bad in law and as such the order is required

to be quash and set aside.

It is denied that the applicant has not
exhausted all the remedies available ,to him under

thexxkmgx rules.

10 » In view of the facts mentiomed above,
the applicant prays that the Hoa'ble Tribunal
may grant the reliefs as prayed vide para 8 of
the application im the imterest of justice.

oooocoo?
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YERIFICA TION

I, Bhupendraprasad Gajjar son of Exa
Shantilal Gajjar aged 30 years working as Junior
Engineer e com under A.3. Phones, Nadiad resideat
of Tranol, Taluka Amand Dist. Kheda pin 388335
do hereby verify that the contents hereimabove

are true to my personal knowledge and believed to

be true.
' (R4
X8 3 )99) H5geryHa
Dated: _=12-19%0. L f L Pl
Place: Anmedabad., Signature of the applicant,

Identified by me ;

(&l}? /w‘(”‘(

( C., S, UPADHY4Y )
Advocate for the Applicaat .....
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